| See Block 16C SissueDBY CODE 859131 | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | | CONTRACT ID CODE | | PAGE OF PAGES | | | |
|--|---|---|-----------------------|---|--------------------|------------------|--|--|--|
| SENSELED BY CODE 892431 7. ADMINISTERED BY CODE 00516 SO COAR HIGGS U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of U. | 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REC | UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJEC | | | | |
| SENSELED BY CODE 892431 7. ADMINISTERED BY CODE 00516 SO COAR HIGGS U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of U. | 0441 | See Block 16C | | | | | | | |
| DRIL Site Office 9.0. Box 2008 | | | 7. AD | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 0.0516 | | | | | |
| Dak Ridge Associated Universities, Incorporated tittir: Angele Holmberg OR DATED (SEE TEM 11) OR RIDGE TN 378310117 WARRINGE TN 378310117 WARRINGE TN 37831 | SC Oak Ridge U.S. Department of Energy ORNL Site Office P.O. Box 2008 | | ORN P.O | U.S. Department of Energy ORNL Site Office P.O. Box 2008 | | | | | |
| Dak Ridge Associated Universities, Incorporated tittir: Angele Holmberg OR DATED (SEE TEM 11) OR RIDGE TN 378310117 WARRINGE TN 378310117 WARRINGE TN 37831 | 8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street | county. State and ZIP Code) | Δρ | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO | | _ | | | |
| ## ACCUMENTAGE SALITY CODE 03/10/2016 11.THIS TEM ONLY APPLES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 14.THIS TEM ONLY APPLES TO THE NUMBER of 2015 (a) for amendment of 15 to | 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Oak Ridge Associated Universities, Incorporated Attn: Angela Holmberg P.O. BOX 117 OAK RIDGE TN 378310117 | | 98 x 10 D1 | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-SC0014664 | | | | | |
| 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS the above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers the above numbered solicitation is amended in the intem 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers the above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers the above numbered solicitation is amended in the provided provided in the intem 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers the provided provided to the provided provided in the provided provid | CODE 041152224 | FACILITY CODE | | , | | | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | | | | | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Contract Clause 970.5232-4 and Public Law 95-91 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required to the second | uired) ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS PURSUANT TO: (Specify author) | S/ORDERS. IT M | ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS | DESCRIBED IN I | СТ | | | |
| ELMPORTANT: Contractor | | | NT TO AUTHORI | TY OF: | | | | | |
| E.IMPORTANT: Contractor | (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | • / | ic Law 95 | -91 | | | | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to remove DOE O 442.1B from Section J, Attachment D.2. DOE O 442.1B (01/31/2019), Department of Energy Employee Concerns Program, is removed from the Baseline List of Required Compliance Documents, effective January 31, 2019. Payment: Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Judson A. Kingman 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 02/26/2025 | | | | | uina office. | | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Judson A. Kingman 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 02/26/2025 | The purpose of this modifica DOE O $442.1B$ (01/31/2019), D | tion is to remove epartment of Ene | ve DOE O ergy Empl | 442.1B from Section J, oyee Concerns Program, | Attachm is remo | | | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 02/26/2025 | Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | e document referenced in Item | 16A. | NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF | | | | | |
| | 45D CONTRACTOR/OFFERSS | AEO DATE O | | | | 160 DATE CIONED | | | |
| 02/26/2025 | ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | ToC. DATE SI | | | | IOC. DATE SIGNED | | | |
| | (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | <u> </u> | | 02/26/2025 | | | |

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | | CONTRACT ID CODE | | PA | PAGE OF PAGES | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|----------------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| | | | . DE | OURSITION/PURCHASE PEO NO | F DDO IF | 1 1 | | |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DA | | ł. KE | QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJE | ECT NO. (If applicable) | | |
| 0441 6. ISSUED BY CODE | See Block | | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 0.0516 | | | | | |
| SC Oak Ridge U.S. Department of Energy ORNL Site Office P.O. Box 2008 Oak Ridge TN 37831 | | | U.S. Department of Energy ORNL Site Office P.O. Box 2008 Oak Ridge TN 37831 | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street | . county. State and ZIF | Code) | , 9, | A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Dak Ridge Associated Universities, Incorporated Attn: Angela Holmberg P.O. BOX 117 DAK RIDGE TN 378310117 | | _ | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-SC0014664 | | | | | |
| CODE 041152224 | FACILITY CODE | | | 0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | | | |
| | | ONLY APPLIES TO | | 03/10/2016 MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS | | | | |
| CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | nce to the solicitation uired) ODIFICATION OF CORPURSUANT TO: (Sp | contracts/orders. | IT N | | SCRIBED II | N ITEM 14. | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN | | O PURSUANT TO AUT | THOF | RITY OF: | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification X Contract Clause 970. | • , | d Dublic Taw | , a | 5-91 | | | | |
| X Contract Clause 970. E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | ign this document and i | | | - office | | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (The purpose of this modifica DOE O 442.1B (01/31/2019), D the Baseline List of Require Payment: Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the | (Organized by UCF tion is to epartment d Compliar | section headings, inclusion remove DOE of Energy Ence Document | ompj | solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibe 442.1B from Section J, Loyee Concerns Program, effective January 31, 2 | Je.) Attach is ren 019. | noved from | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | ie aocument referer | iceu in item 9 A or 10A, | _ | eretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f . NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC | | | | |
| Rachel F. Lokitz, Chief Legal & Risk Officer | | | Judson A. Kingman | | | | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | | C. DATE SIGNED | 16B | . UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | | 16C. DATE SIGNED | | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign | | 2/26/2025 | | (Signature of Contracting Officer) | | | | |